DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Jan 31
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1997 Oct 29
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA8714
8-bit high-speed analog-to-digital

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
8-bit high-speed analog-to-digital converter TDA8714
ORDERING INFORMATION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE SAMPLING
FREQUENCY (MHz)NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA8714T/4 SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT137-1 40
TDA8714T/6 SO24 SOT137-1 60
TDA8714T/7 SO24 SOT137-1 80
TDA8714M/4 SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1 40
TDA8714M/6 SSOP24 SOT340-1 60
TDA8714M/7 SSOP24 SOT340-1 80
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth
17
DGND